

RECHARGEABLE TURBO ⚡ BATTERY

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

- Check device voltage for compatibility before use.
- Recharge Li-Po rechargeable battery only under adult supervision.
- Do not allow the unit to come in contact with water or moisture.
- Do not disassemble or try to repair or modify.
- Do not store Li-Po rechargeable batteries in high or low temperatures or small enclosed areas without ventilation, and do not put them in fire.
- Do not drop, bump, throw or shake the unit, as this may damage internal components.
- Do not use harsh chemicals or cleaning agents on the exterior of this unit.
- If the battery becomes excessively hot, emits odour, gets dented or experiences any abnormal deformity, you should stop using it immediately.
- Only dispose of the battery at authorized recycling centres.
- Remove exhausted batteries from the toy.
- The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.

CHARGING YOUR LITHIUM RECHARGEABLE TURBO BATTERY

- **Warning!** Do not use rechargeable batteries and USB cables other than those specified in this user manual.

The use of non-specified rechargeable batteries and USB cables may create a safety hazard and/or impair equipment performance. Keep children and pets away from rechargeable batteries and USB cables.

- Please note: Always check the voltage compatibility of your device before connecting it to the lithium rechargeable battery.
- Insert your micro-USB charging cable into the input port of the lithium rechargeable battery.
- Insert the other end into your electronic device.
- Your device should indicate that charging has started.
- The LED indicator on the battery will light up to show that the lithium rechargeable battery is charging. The LED indicator will diminish in intensity when the lithium rechargeable battery is fully charged.
- When you are finished with charging, please remove the USB cable from the lithium rechargeable battery.
- To start racing, use the switch on your battery labelled I/O. I is for on and O is for off.

LI-PO BATTERY SPECIFICATIONS

- Cell type: Lithium polymer rechargeable battery
3.7 V 70 mAh
- Input: USB 5 V 0.1 A
- Acceptable device types include a computer, a laptop or a USB wall plug adapter.



SWC LIPO

Imported and manufactured by
BrandGoods, Danzigerkade 2E,
1013 AP Amsterdam,
+31 (0)20 470 35 70



BATERÍA

DE LITIO RECARGABLE

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

- Verifique que la tensión del dispositivo sea compatible antes del uso.
- Recargue la batería Li-Po recargable únicamente con la supervisión de un adulto.
- No permita que la unidad entre en contacto con agua o humedad.
- No desarme la batería ni intente repararla o modificarla.
- No almacene baterías Li-Po recargables en lugares con temperaturas altas o bajas, o en áreas cerradas sin ventilación. No las coloque sobre el fuego.
- No golpee, arroje, agite o deje caer la unidad ya que esto podría dañar los componentes internos.
- No utilice químicos o agentes de limpieza fuertes en el exterior de esta unidad.
- Si la batería se calienta en exceso, emite olores, se daña o se deforma de cualquier manera anormal, deje de utilizarla inmediatamente.
- Elimine la batería únicamente en centros de reciclaje autorizados.
- Retire las baterías gastadas del juguete.
- No se debe provocar un corto circuito en las terminales de suministro.

CARGA DE TU BATERÍA

BATERÍA DE LITIO RECARGABLE

- **¡Advertencia!** No utilice baterías recargables y cables





USB que no sean los especificados en este manual del usuario. El uso de otras baterías recargables y cables USB no especificados podría crear un riesgo para la seguridad y/o afectar el rendimiento del equipo. Mantenga a los niños y las mascotas lejos de las baterías recargables y los cables USB.

- Por favor, tenga en cuenta lo siguiente: Verifique siempre la compatibilidad de tensión de su dispositivo antes de conectarlo a la batería de litio recargable.
- Inserte su cable de carga micro-USB en el puerto de entrada de la batería de litio recargable.
- Inserte el otro extremo en su dispositivo electrónico.
- Su dispositivo debería indicar que la carga ha comenzado.
- El indicador LED de la batería se encenderá para mostrar que la batería de litio recargable se está cargando. La intensidad del indicador LED disminuirá cuando la batería de litio recargable esté completamente cargada.
- Cuando haya terminado con la carga, por favor retire el cable USB de la batería de litio recargable.

ESPECIFICACIONES DE LA BATERÍA LI-PO

- Tipo de celda: Batería recargable de polímero de litio
3,7 V 70 mAh
- Entrada: USB 5 V 0.1 A
- Tipos de dispositivos aceptados: computadora de escritorio, computadora portátil o adaptador USB para enchufe de pared.



SWC LIPO

Fabricado e importado por
BrandGoods, Danzigerkade 2E,
1013 AP Ámsterdam,
+31 (0)20 470 35 70

